

Northport Ltd PO Box 44 Ruakaka New Zealand Telephone 64 9 4325010 Facsimile 64 9 4328749 Internet: http://www.northport.co.nz

## **PRINCIPAL TARIFFS**

### Effective from 1 July 2010 to 30 June 2011

All tariffs GST exclusive

### **VESSEL TARIFF**

Marine Charges Includes Towage, Pilotage, Lines and Port Charges

Vessels up to 14,000 GT\$0.8354 per GTVessels over 14,000 GT\$0.9471 per GT

Minimum Charge per ship call applies\$5,823Statutory Holiday Surcharge\$3,715Bunker Adjustment Factor\$50.00

**Pilot Exempt vessels berthing at Northport** (excluding towage and lines) \$300.00 per ship call

**Berthage** pro-rated up to 4 hours, after 4 hours charged for a full day \$0.096 per GT / 24 Hours

Minimum Charge per day applies \$725.00 Lay-up Berthage - Subject to Availability POA

**Gangways** \$150.00 per day per gangway plus positioning

**Garbage** \$75.00 per Can; minimum charge \$150.00 applies

Water \$2.50 per m³ plus \$50.00 connection fee

**Crew Transport** \$50.00 per ship per day or part thereof

#### **CARGO TARIFF (WHARFAGE)**

All Commodities \$5.30 per tonne / m³ / kilolitre / Jasm³ (whichever the greater)

Project Cargo Across wharf (includes Heavy Machinery) \$5.30 per m³

To/from water \$4.24 per m<sup>3</sup>

Containers TEU FEU

 Full
 \$ 79.00
 \$115.00

 Empty
 \$ 18.50
 \$ 32.00

 Land & Restow
 \$ 39.20
 \$ 65.00

Transhipment \$ 52.60 \$ 75.00 (Applied Inwards & Outwards)

Over-dimensional \$105.10 \$165.00

**Hazardous Goods Containers** 

Full \$ 89.05 \$125.00 Land & Restow \$ 49.65 \$ 75.00

Transshipment \$ 63.05 \$ 85.00 (Applied Inwards & Outwards)

#### **MISCELLANEOUS TARIFF**

**Hopper Hire** \$0.60 per tonne (includes Hopper wash)

Weighbridge \$5.00 per weigh

Trailer Gantry \$5.00 per lift

Wharf Cleaning \$260.00 minimum charge up to 2 hours plus an additional

\$130.00 per hour thereafter

**Power Charge** – Reefer Container \$28.00/day or part thereof

Amenities charge \$50.00/day (to cover water/power and toilet facilities usage)

Container Handling \$30.00 /TEU/move \$55.00 /FEU/move

Casual Marine Service Charge for \$300.00 per ship call

Vessels transiting to Whangarei



Northport Ltd PO Box 44 Ruakaka **New Zealand** Telephone 64 9 4325010 Facsimile 64 9 4328749 Internet: http://www.northport.co.nz

# **STORAGE TARIFFS**

# Effective from 1 July 2010 to 30 June 2011 All tariffs GST exclusive

		STORAGE TARIFF	
Containers		TEU	FEU
	Full	\$15.45 per day (5 days free)	\$30.90 per day (5 days free)
	Empty	\$ 7.50 per day (5 days free)	\$15.00 per day (5 days free)
Log Export	Storage After 4 weeks an additional	\$0.60/Jas m³/week \$0.25/jas m³ for the 5 <sup>th</sup> week \$0.50/jas m³ for the 6 <sup>th</sup> week \$0.75/jas m³ for the 7 <sup>th</sup> week \$1.00/jas m³ for the 8 <sup>th</sup> + weeks	
Green Sawn Lumber	Storage After 4 weeks an additional	\$0.77/m³ / week \$0.30/m³ for the 5 <sup>th</sup> week \$0.55/m³ for the 6 <sup>th</sup> week \$0.80/m³ for the 7 <sup>th</sup> week \$1.05/m³ for the 8 <sup>th</sup> + week	
Covered Storage	Up to 3 weeks storage After 3 weeks	\$1.00/m³ per week \$1.50/m³ per week	
Container Packing &	& Devanning Facility Fee	\$25.00 / TEU	\$40.00 / FEU
General Import/ Export Cargo	Up to 2 weeks After 2 weeks	\$1.50/m³ per week \$3.00/m3 per week	